T
OOSTE|
O D ) W |

www.boosterkar.ir

2
(a)
O30 o T JU5 jiw g :
. — - e
www.Boosterkar.ir ,
LN Y
jj ——
N ] 'j . R
=t = f

[




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

LU o o4 92 ool (250

oosterkar.ir

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
MPPRUF ©



http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD
http://www.boosterkar.ir/
http://www.boosterkar.ir/show_product/61/%D8%A7%D9%84%DA%A9%D8%AA%D8%B1%D9%88%D9%BE%D9%85%D9%BE-%D8%A7%D9%81%D9%82%DB%8C-%D8%B3%D8%A7%D9%86%D8%AA%D8%B1%DB%8C%D9%81%D9%88%DA%98-MD

T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

O
92T duaj )3 g8 SlewuniST 9 Dlaasiio o 2 p0 Jl (5202 b )9S cunino Olol> I (S5 Olgazs VFYY Yl SIS gy &S pi

: Jad jl s paime Oguame GIL 9 Lol Cumio (559)giST SIS QUL IPA Jlo s .Gl 5390 )9S Caods 5 Carino
(EBARA- AEG —SIEMENS —VEM —LOWARA —PENTAX —BONFIGLIOLI)

WO (sSums Sl Roizme do p g (SlEIT 9 Sl T S Gaoy ¢ gy Sl b dhl) 3 1) 395 SYguame diuslys

Plant of Cles (TNY, 199
203 )38 Wlgid jl (525 0002 Oaizod 9 Ceosd (Olons Gl £95 1> O9lii YIS Jiwgs (Slojlw U9 2 (5 0355 ulete SlesS 229 Sl 2
i I (i Ol )l Sl 9 (b e 3) U138 p 5 9 U1 I LS

S o Sl oSS )

JSula ¥

coliglla YV

Sl () gnl (milS 9 sy S b puaiio y95 F

e DT G pute Oljwe 4 Connss 45 o (S yguniow 0313 IS 9 )5 s90] (ST9I9iST S MS ML) sanitio 93 S aoy yiwgs G110
Soiine 39 1 215 91 9 529 OT D 0 43 (5297 4 00 90 9 33lod c0 Sl )95 921 4 J9590 193 juis Cagx 1y 3V Ol Ubl
(9o b Caoy 9 b dg) 92

Sloilw Olgie 4 caslio Caodd b (98 Sl Gy Slods 5 (8L (o938 sleilojlw sl b 395 G 551wl 40l (2935 1 puy Lo

oS oo Cullad 1,8 (s i 9 by

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

b o 0,058

@ Ol o DY guarme (ol o j1 45 2BL g0 Olgz pwlpaw 13 2o YT uile 23S 3lgs S 0 I (o Olgie 4 LI &S b
S 90d b)Uﬂ 4.»'..'2'».0 CD”,M )f-_{)glhwsl.b),m)t_.os‘f”_s, ._5[5'0.“”‘@[.“&9‘_;“)&0 suil.o)) Ol ,_sl.bp.’i.m._ﬁm

ol 2393 429030 (| JIS 459 pus CasisS 3 lgod 9 83,5 JEET ) 95 Culled Ariya INOKUCHT Jawgs 191 ¥ Yl jl &S s o

Cadlad GIS ol 45 Gy i B+ I Ui
23 425 Jlo 1o e 1 Gl b eS8 ol 2351
SRS U o9 Sl glgil 3dgi 9 (o 4
o P Olikduy jl SO 20 9 (9Sume o
9 Ly SIS (St LIl 9 ddundd 2L
b 3 goil> ygaz Ul Goa g 3L 0 S35
S 9 )90 SIPFSI b (G guaze 395 paie

bl o Bylas s o WL

33 Cadled &S b (il o dage UL 9 Vb jee b Jguazo ddgi Baa b &S b (ol Jiw pg p25 D 0 soled

il 9 i Ol 3 1) &S b ol S guame LIS 1 59,5 S sxisles | (S Olsic 4 45 3 15 )bl IS siwgs &S 1

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Best Juw! plod S &5 wwogg sIl 0 b g0

(Ebara) Ll &S s &Y guamo jl (S Jusiawl plod JiS S caoy 9 Sl
9 4 B )las (5l 9 52 4Ll beSt aoy 938Ul o L 45 2L g0
Slm Oolite Slb )38 L 45 398 o 03wl Olesle JUisil 5 (5 LT
B> 3 b oy 4w ol I IS Jsb 4 .39 g0 g Cilise U )lae
$Zob 25l 0 el 3lge LI 45 o1 0905 Gaoy 23kl 4 jls 45

o

D
&Lo 9 OT 095 351 Slge 4lss sl LI iz s caoy I JS 0>
095 Sl Slge Elgil 3929 Jud> 42 45 39 0 w3kl ST 09,5 YT
Eloil 03 1) 595 sla GasGmd Ll &S b ST 3 39250 30l Slge b OT

23S o3litwl 393 4 joguaske HUSU 9 ey Jl

SIS glgl 3 3lg5 o Sl 3929 Jud> 0 9 038 disbes Vo ol 1 JolS gb 4 best Juiwl plos (1S S (s caoy 9,551

94 48 )5 IS5 (gl

best il plo UiS G5 aod 9 53 o Juid 1351

4 ’J °»*

Best Juwl ploi g5 a5 oy g iSI1 E1931 "
4)'3).) "
¥y

QS...-lSa J...w o

J.:.w awls o

SIS e gl

N 4oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnidne ¢ oo Sl (59 09 5 s Sk bl @
JIFFBUF




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

best Juw! plod S S ooy g S35 419 903

US.g.p.m. 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90100 120 140160 200 250 300
| l | | l | I M N N N T T I [
T | | | | | B ML L N closdes et sl o) |
Imp.g.p.m. 10 15 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90100 120 140160 200 250
30
H
— 75
[m],,
[ ———
T~ \
| . - 40
10 \ N
9 N \\ 30
8 N \
7 I \ N -2
6 \ \ — 20
5 B \ \
1 ) [
4
3 m / / L 10
I / |
=y, | /
<C
[N}
= — 5
J— |
5
|_
1
15 20 30 40 50 60 80 100 120 150 200 250 300 400 500 600700800 1000
Q [I/min]
T T T T T T T T T T T T T 11 | — T T 1
1 15 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 910 12 14161820 25 30 40 50 60 Q[m¥h]

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 [USgpm.] 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
l 1 ] ] I | ] ] |
| | I | | | | |
0 [Imp.gp.m.] 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
10—
— 30
H 9 H
[m] [ft]
8 BEST ONE s
7 \

——

BEST ONE VOX |

, . — 13
4 \
2 \\
~N
-5
1
0 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Q [I/min]
| | | | | | | | | ) | |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Q [m3/h]

Pump type Q=Capacity
Single-phase AB_S.Current(A)
e Eor Single-Phase 12 | 24 | as | 72 | s6 02
H=Total Head
Best One 0.25 8 450 2.2 8.3 7.8 6.3 4.5 2.4 1.8
Best One Vox 0.25 8 450 2.0 6 5.6 4.8 3.5 2 1.5

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
MPPRUF ©




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

TYPE KEY

[BESTONE| [vox] | M | | «av |

SPECIAL MECHANICAL SEAL

-QQv SiC/SIC/FPM

M Single Phase
MA With float switch
MS With magnetic switch

SINGLE PHASE ONLY

VORTEXVERSION

MODEL

e Total head from 1,5 to 7,8 m for
BEST ONE and from 1,3 to 5,5 m for
BEST ONE VOX

Capacity from 1.2 to 10.2 m°/h
Maximum immersion 5 m

Maximum liquid temperature 50°C
Maximum solid size passage:

-10 mm
- 20 mm for version VOX (VORTEX)

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 [U.S.gp.m.] 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45
| | | | ] | ] ] |
| | | | | | | |
0 [mp.gpm.] 5 10 15 20 25 30 35
10
- 30
H Y T=IC H
S~
[m] . [ft]
8 ~
R — 25
7 N
6 \-_\\ — 20
N
T
5 R
15
4
3 —10
™~
N
2 AN
5
1
0 0
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Q [1/min]
| | | | | | | | | | | |
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 Q [m3/h]

Rotation Speed = 2800 min
Test standard : ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 [U.S.g.p.m.] 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45

| | | ] ] | ] ] ]

| | | | | | | |
, 0 [Imp.gpm.] § 10 15 20 25 30 35

M
H ’ ~ 5o H
[m] i [ft]
T
""'h...__
5 \‘\.
o~
—15
N
4
M,
ey
P,
-~
3 —10
N~
™\
2
-5

1
0 0

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 Q [1/min]

| | | | | | | | | | | |

0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 g 10 Q [m/h]

Rotation Speed = 2800 min
Test standard : 1ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

213
246
235

GROUND WIRE

54
! 204
123 D 9
I |:| |:| 28
gg ! 249
1
22&?% \\( 13 :
37‘\—\\\ y Hl
12—:::::::“\\\\\\\\\\ %
17 |
zs\\\\ . |
|
30\\ .
N |
i
252 = | |
o 1% V0 O O O
3 0O | 100 0 O
1 300 OPTIONAL |
44 7 i
i BEST ONE MA VERSION s

SUCTION COVER
FIXING

STRAINER FIXING

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

1 Suction cover EN 1.4301(AlISI 304) - 1
4 Casing cover EN 1.4301(AISI 304) - 1
6 Shaft with rotor EN 1.4305(AISI 303) - 1
7 Impeller EN 1.4301(AISI 304) - 1
11 Mechanical seal [1] [1] 1
12 Motor frame with stator EN 1.4301(AISI 304) - 1
13 Motor cover EN 1.4301(AlISI 304) - 1
19 Lower ball bearing - - 1
20 Upper ball bearing - - 1
21 Adjusting ring - - 1
23 Capacitor - - 1
26 O -ring NBR 159.5x3 1
27 O -ring NBR 88.5x3.53 1
28 O -ring NBR 75.87 x 2.62 1
29 O -ring NBR 75.87 x 2.62 1
30 Washer EN 1.4301(AlISI 304) 12 x21x1 1
33 Seeger ring Carbon steel TC 80 12 1
34 Impeller nut A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 6 1
37 Pump casing EN 1.4301(AlISI 304) - 1
44 Strainer EN 1.4301(AlISI 304) - 1
45 Upper bearing housing EN 1706 A C - 46000D - 1
46 Lower bearing housing EN 1706 A C-46000D - 1
52 Terminal insulating base PA6classV—-0 - 1
53 Terminal insulating box PAb6classV-0 - 1
54 Power cable - - 1
55 Switch - - 1
57 Spacer EN 1.4301(AISI 304) - 2
58 Power cable connector OT 58 UNI 5705-65 Nickel — Plated Brass - 1
59 Switch cable connector OT 58 UNI 5705-65 Nickel — Plated Brass - 1
91 Washer EN 1.4301(AlISI 304) - 1
92 Lip seal NBR 22 x 12x4 1
94 Shaft sleeve EN 1.4305 (AISI 303) Ceramic coated - 1
95 O -ring NBR 6.07 x 1.78 1
96 O -ring NBR 4.48 x 1.78 1
97 Power cable connector NBR - 1
98 Switch cable connector NBR - 1
100 O-ring NBR 4.48x1.78 1
123 | handle PP - 1

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

N PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS Q.TY
200  Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 5x6 4
201 | Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 5x6 1
204  Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 5x6 1
206 | Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 5x6 3
207 | Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 5x6 2
208 | Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 5x6 3
213  Screw A2 —70 UNI 7323 M 4x6 1
232 | Washer PA6 5.5x10x1 1
235 | Washer Zinked Steel 4 1
242 | Washer EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 13.4x15.9x1 1
243  Washer EN 1.4301 (AISI304) 13.4 x 15.9 x1 1
246 | Ground wire - - 1
256  Strain relief - - 1
257 | Strain relief - - 1
260  Oil Esso Marco 152 - 40 cc

300  Minimum suction system Thermoplastic elastomer vulcanizate - -

[1] See mechanical seal table

\ Type pumps Ball Bearing
Single phase Three phase Lower side Upper Side
Best One M Best ONE 6200ZZ C3 6000ZZ C3

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

MECHANICAL SEAL

- D22 _
| L
= |
| / M
| 7
»ﬁ@‘/”
G
! [ /_
- ——F
I —— G
——0
i C | \A
212 £
B @22 _
REF Part Name Material Standard  Material QQV
A Rotary Seal ring Carbon Graphite SiC
B | Stationary Seal ring Ceramic SiC - Q6
C Gasket NBR FPM
D Bellow S NBR FPM
F  Self Driving Spring EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
G Frame EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
H Retainer Ring EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
L | Spring EN 1.4318 (AISI 302)
M Lip NBR

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o330 Caio O )5 yiwgs
PUMP
BEST ONE MA BEST ONE MS

BEST ONE VOX MA

Dimensions :

Pump Type H1
Best ONE 4.3
Best ONE M 4.4
Best ONE MA 273 231 10 4.6
Best ONE MS 4.8
Best ONE VOX 4.4
Best ONE VOX M 304 262 20 4.5
Best ONE VOX MA 4.7

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Best s M

BEST ONE MS BEST ONE MA
400x400
200x220
i ; -
/ = ON /
| i
ON / [ 4 /
A o=
o OFF /ﬁ /
= 8‘ G ¥ | OFF
e o 4=
v N
\ Pump Type A B
Best ONE MA 110 305
Best ONE VOX MA 330

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k Caio BT )5 yiw gy

S Oy Plus>

- 190 o
Minimum Starting Suction Level 10 mm
Minimun Suction Level Capability 3 mm

Best ONE v v X V
Best One Vox X X X

N 4oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnidne ¢ oo Sl (59 09 5 s Sk bl @
JIFFBUF




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

BEST 2-5 ! ploi i S weod g 51 413 903

0 U.S.g.p.m. 30 100
] ]
T T
0 Imp.gpm. 50 100
20 —
— 60
H H
[m] [t]
15
40
10
) —20
<C <C
L 5 L
b = =
] -
<C <C
— —
'®) o
— —
0 0
0 100 200 300 Q |/min
[ | | %
0 10 20 Q m¥h
Pump type Capacitor Absorbed Q=Capacity
Current (A)
— Three. 20 80 120 170 260 280 | 330 | 360 | ©
Tio | o _a A [ e [ w80 [MF [R5 (A8 [0
Best2 M Best 2 0.55 16 450 4.4 2.0 12.2 9.8 8.3 6.3 2.9 - - - -
Best3 M Best3 0.75 20 450 5.6 2.4 13.6 11.1 9.5 7.6 4 3.2 - -
Best4 M Best 4 1.1 | 315 450 7.3 3.0 17.4 15 13.4 11.3 7.5 6.7 4.6 -
Best Best 5 1.5 - - = 33 18.4 16.1 14.5 12.5 9 8 3 5

N 4oty ) dids ( sk (5305 qnidne ¢ oo Sl (59 09 5 s Sk bl @
JIFFBUF




T

B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

3T

20

15

TOTAL HEAD

0 USgpm. 50 100
O Imp.g.p.m. 5:0 1(|)0
80
H
ft
- 60
|
N
N
N s
N N
N N -40
\\__\ \\\.\
S~ S| BEST 5
[y, -
W NS
M Py, M, =
BEST 2 I | TN 20 55
\\"" 1
N BEST 4 _
BEST 3 =
i O
O —
0 100 200 300 400 Q |/min 500
[ l | |
0 10 20 Q m¥h 30

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

TYPE KEY

BEST 3 M A

WITH FLOAT SWITCH

SINGLE PHASE ONLY

MODEL TYPE

8] Eog [O8] § 3N

MODEL

e Jotal head from 3 to 18 m

e Capacity from 1,2 to 21 m®/h

e Maximum immersion 7 m

e Maximum liquid temperature 35°C

e Maximum solid size passage 10 mm

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

BEST 2 (0.55 kW) — impeller diameter = 112 mm

0 U.S.q.p.m. 5|O 1 (l}O
O Imp.gp.m. 5|O W(l}O
~30
H H
m ft
20
- 60
15
— Min.Capacity
N —40
10 N
) k\\... =)
< L) <t
[ 5 [
-+ SN Max.Capacity -
= N =
— —
O O
= 0 0
0 100 200 300 400 Q I/min 500
[ I I I
0 10 20 Qmyh 30

Rotation Speed = 2800 min
Test standard : ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 U.S.g.p.m. 5|O 1(|JO
0 Imp.g.p.m. 5|O 1(|)O
80
H H
m 1
20
—60
15——\Mli\n.CopGC|ty
I 40
N
10 ~—
] \\_ -
n 5 N 5
L D Max.Capacity L
e | 1
<C <
— —
O @
0 100 200 300 400 Q I/min 500
| | | |
0 10 20 Qm¥h 30

Rotation Speed = 2800 min
Test standard : ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

0 U.S.g.p.m. 5|O 1(|)O
O Imp.g.p.m. 5|0 1(|)O
-80
H H
m ft
20
— Min.Capacity L 60
_\|\_~\‘
15
N
N —40
M.
10
\..,__\
- N -
= ™S Max.Copacity —20 =C
T 9 | T
1 1
<C <C
— —
O O
0 100 200 300 400 Q I/min 500
[ I I |
0 10 20 Q m¥h 30

Rotation Speed = 2800 min
Test standard : ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

BEST 5 (1.5 kW) — impeller diameter = 125 mm

0 U.S.gpm. 50 100
| |
0O Imp.g.p.m. 5|O 1(|]O
~80
H H
m ft
209~ Min.Capacity
i N -60
15 SN
~_ —40
10 N
N
= \“\ Maox.Capacity 0 <
L g L]
T T
| |
< <
— —
O O
0 100 200 300 400 Q I/min 500
| | | |
0 10 20 Q m¥h 30

Rotation Speed = 2800 min
Test standard : ISO 9906:2012 — Grade 3B

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

97-98 127-128
23
54 95
28
[ e i
53
35—
16
56— |
52
21
12— |
20
o 37
46 \ 22
19
86 ]
26
4
57 87

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Volute

Motor bracket

Shaft with rotor
Impeller

Mechanical seal

Motor frame with stator
Motor cover

Terminal

Pump side ball bearing
Fan side ball bearing
Adjusting ring

Tie rod

Capacitor

O - ring

O —ring

O —ring

Key

Impeller nut

Pump casing

Strainer

Bearing housing
Terminal insulation box
Terminal insulation cover
Power cable

Float switch

O —ring

Bolt

Washer

Impeller

O —ring

Cable connector
Cable connector
Cable connector
Cable connector
Screw

Screw

o330 Caio O )5 yiwgs

AISI 304
AISI 304
AISI 303
AISI 304
NBR
AISI 304

Steel C70
AlSI 304
NBR
NBR
NBR
AlSI| 304
AlSI 304
AIS| 304
AlSI 304
AlSI 304

PA 66 glass Fiber reinforced class V-0
PA 66 class V-0

NBR
AISI| 303
AlSI 304
AlS| 304
NBR
NBR
NBR
AlS| 304
AlSI 304
Stainless steel A2 UNI 7323
Stainless steel A2 UNI 7323

WWRRRRPWRRPRORRRRPRRRPRPRRRPRRRPRPWOWRRPRRRREPRNERERRPR

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Type pumps Ball Bearing
Single phase Three Phase Pump side Fan side
BEST 2M BEST 2 6203 2Z 6202 27
BEST 3M BEST 3 6203 72Z 6202 727
BEST 4M BEST 4 6203 2Z 6202 727
BEST 5 6203 72Z 6202 727

MECHANICAL SEAL

MOTOR SIDE
- 230 _
_®15_
A
. |
C i
D
F w©w
I\Ij
F (_/________,_)——-'{ |
"’,//7///7 h ‘r
G /// - |
H 7 o
|
- @50 _
REF PART NAME MATERIAL
A Rubber cup NBR
B Seat Ceramic
C Seal face Carbon
D Bellow NBR
E Spring AlSI 304
F Bellow NBR
G Seal face Silicon carbide
H Seat Silicon carbide
I Rubber cup NBR

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

Best 5 sl

PUMP

i

3
;

G11/2

pompTYPE ~ Dimensionsmm |
BEST 2 352 315
BEST 3 352 315
BEST 4 377 340
BEST 5 377 340

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

BEST 2-5 03 M

A

600x600 -

N

ON

380

!

C |

|

[muunuonuum

B d

N NN NN N NN |

[
A

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

. \

A

0

015, ROSA

DESCRIZIONE

RORM,

BEST ONE — VOX

N DISEGHD

01361, .,

FEV. DESCRIZIONE DELLA MODDFICA

Ll

CONTR.

w0 Tromn oarn | ESARA |oa 10102001

R

W

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS



T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

A SG

Pos | Part name 11711050021 11711051321
001 Volute 241445000
003 Motor flange 251402000
006 Shaft with rotor 275412008
007 Impeller 241450035
011 Lip seal 360601222
012 Motor frame 257902002
013 Motor cover 251402515
019 Lower bearing 360306200
020 Upper bearing 360306000
021 Adjusting ring 360600026
023 Capacitor 361411080
026 O —ring 360931545
027 O —ring 360938532
028 O —ring 360927587
034 Impeller 363351000
037 Pump casing 251402003
044 Strainer 241446000
046 Bearing housing 251481001
052 Terminal insulation box 372582000
053 Terminal insulation cover 372524000
054 Power cable 367900009
055 Float switch 365231002 --
057 Bolt 375434013
059 O —ring 360921395
091 Washer 360676033
094 Shaft sleeve 375434611
095 O —ring 360916070
096 O —ring 360914480
120 Cable connector set power 352665012
121 Cable connector set float 352665013
200 Screw 369640002

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

SG

Pos Part name

11711051321

001 Volute 241445002
003 Motor flange 251402000
006 Shaft with rotor 275412008
007 Impeller 241450035
011 Lip seal 360601222
012 Motor frame 257902002
013 Motor cover 251402515
019 Lower bearing 360306200
020 Upper bearing 360306000
021 Adjusting ring 360600026
023 Capacitor 361411080
026 O —ring 360931545
027 O -ring 360938532
028 O —ring 360927587
034 Impeller 363351000
037 Pump casing 251402003
044 Strainer 241446004
046 Bearing housing 251481001
052 Terminal insulation box 372582000
053 Terminal insulation cover 372524000
054 Power cable 367900009
055 Float switch

057 Bolt 375434017
059 O —ring 360921395
091 Washer 360676033
094 Shaft sleeve 375434611
095 O -ring 360916070
096 O —ring 360914480
120 Cable connector set power 352665012
121 Cable connector set float

200 Screw 369640002

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

DS ROSA GESCRIZIONE W DISEENG
BEST 2-3-4-5 01306
[ B | EOMmATA POSZHE 16 MASSIC] 140303 5 horw, | —— === &7 T M s -
[KSERITA P 10 WENN sl E “ﬂ....
LESCAIZIDNE DELLA MCCIFICA W MOD| DS |CONTR| RAD | NORM.| DATA BARA Jom 1010200 £

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

Best 2

y

2M 2M SG

Pos | Part name 1721091204 | 1721090021 | 1721091221 |
001 Volute 241445001

004 Motor flange 251402021

006 Shaft with rotor 275412710 275412010

007 Impeller 241450024

011-k | Lip seal 364500017

012 Motor frame 257902006 257902005

013 Motor cover 251402011 251402012 251402011
019-k  Lower bearing 364500017

020-k | Upper bearing 364500017

021-k  Adjusting ring 364500017

022 Tie rod 369302016

023 Capacitor -- 361401160

023 Capacitor -- -- --
026-k O —ring 364500017

027-k | O —ring 364500017

028-k O —ring 364500017

032-k | Key 364500017

034-k | Impeller 364500017

037 Pump casing 251402014

044 Strainer 241446001

046 Bearing housing 240480007

052 Terminal insulation box 372582001

053 Terminal insulation cover 372524003

054 Power cable 367931061 367900007

055 Float switch -- 365231006 --
056-k O -ring 364500017

057 Bolt 375434003

086 Washer 364500017

087-k | Impeller ring 364500017

096-k O —ring 364500017

120 Cable connector set power 352665014

121 Cable connector set float 352665014
200 Screw 369600038

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T

B

k

www.Boosterkar.ir

p Part 3 3M 3M SG
oS art fame 1721091204 | 1721090021 | 1721091221 |

001 Volute 241445001

004 Motor flange 251402021

006 Shaft with rotor 275412810 275412510

007 Impeller 241450025

011-k | Lip seal 364500017

012 Motor frame 257902006 257902007

013 Motor cover 251402011 251402012 251402011

019-k  Lower bearing 364500017

020-k | Upper bearing 364500017

021-k  Adjusting ring 364500017

022 Tie rod 369302016

023 Capacitor -- 361401200

026-k ' O —ring 364500017

027-k O —ring 364500017

028-k O —ring 364500017

032-k  Key 364500017

034-k | Impeller 364500017

037 Pump casing 251402014

044 Strainer 241446001

046 Bearing housing 240480007

052 Terminal insulation box 372582001

053 Terminal insulation cover 372524003

054 Power cable 367931061 367900013

055 Float switch - 365231006 -

056-k | O -ring 364500017

057 Bolt 375434003

086 Washer 364500017

087-k  Impeller ring 364500017

096-k O —ring 364500017

120 Cable connector set power 352665015

121 Cable connector set float 352665014

200 Screw 369600038

Best 3

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

Best 4

3

3M 3M SG

Pos | Part name 1721091204 | 1721090021 | 1721091221 |
001 Volute 241445001

004 Motor flange 251402021

006 Shaft with rotor 275412611 275412011

007 Impeller 241450026

011-k | Lip seal 364500017

012 Motor frame 257902010 257902009

013 Motor cover 251402011 251402012 251402011
019-k  Lower bearing 364500017

020-k | Upper bearing 364500017

021-k  Adjusting ring 364500017

022 Tie rod 369302017

023 Capacitor -- 361401315
026-k ' O —ring 364500017

027-k O —ring 364500017

028-k O —ring 364500017

032-k  Key 364500017

034-k | Impeller 364500017

037 Pump casing 251402013

044 Strainer 241446001

046 Bearing housing 240480007

052 Terminal insulation box 372582001

053 Terminal insulation cover 372524003

054 Power cable 367931061 367900013

055 Float switch - 365231006 -
056-k | O -ring 364500017

057 Bolt 375434003

086 Washer 364500017

087-k  Impeller ring 364500017

096-k O —ring 364500017

120 Cable connector set power 352665015

121 Cable connector set float 352665014
200 Screw 369600038

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS




T
B k

www.Boosterkar.ir

Best 5

Pos Part name

001 Volute

004 Motor flange

006 Shaft with rotor

007 Impeller

011-k | Lip seal

012 Motor frame

013 Motor cover

019-k  Lower bearing

020-k | Upper bearing

021-k  Adjusting ring

022 Tie rod

023 Capacitor

026-k | O —ring

027-k | O —ring

028-k | O —ring

032-k Key

034-k | Impeller

037 Pump casing

044 Strainer

046 Bearing housing

052 Terminal insulation box
053 Terminal insulation cover
054 Power cable

055 Float switch

056-k | O -ring

057 Bolt

086 Washer

087-k  Impeller ring

096-k | O —ring

120 Cable connector set power
121 Cable connector set float
200 Screw

3

1721091204

241445001
251402021
275412611
241450027
364500017
257902010
251402011
364500017
364500017
364500017
369302017

364500017
364500017
364500017
364500017
364500017
251402013
241446001
240480007
372582001
372524003
367931061

360938850
364500017
364500017
364500017
364500017
352665015

369600038

o3k caio T 415 yiwgy

N aolg o) b c sk (5505 oidne (o il (59395 Giatgid okt ks> @
SA AR AL ARS



wwwoboosterkar.ir



